Gender Equality Compliance Certification

Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd.

hereby certify that the organization

Trimurti Pavan Pratishthan's Khasdar Shri. Govindrao Adik Law College, Shrirampur

Address : Behind Octroi Naka, Newasa Road, Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar 413709, Maharashtra, India

has implemented and maintained Measures initiated by the Institution for the promotion of gender equity & sensitization, Women Empowerment, Specific facilities provided for the women in terms of Safety & Security, Counselling and Common Rooms.

Scope :

To Evolve and Impart Comprehensive Legal Education to the Students of Under Graduation Course in Law.

An audit was performed and proof has been furnished that the management system fulfils the requirements of international standard detailed below ...

Scheme: Gender EqualityCertificate No.: 23.GGCS.IN.GA032102Certification Date: 24th June 2023Cert. Expiry Date: 23rd June 2026

Chief Executive Officer Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. 102, Raj Legacy, Near Bramhand Phase 5, Off. GB Road, Thane (West), Pin 400607, Maharashtra, India



imab

International Management

Accreditation Board

Reg. No. IN.GECS.7501



Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. is accredited by International Management Accreditation Board (Singapore) 51, Goldhill Plaza, #07-10/11, Singapore 308900

The continual validity of the certificate is conditional to compliance with the terms and the conditions of Geotek Global Certification Pvt. Ltd. - Certification Scheme Regulation. Validity of the certificate may be verified on following websites : *www.geotek.co.in* and accreditation body's website : *www.imacb.com*